

PRESS RELEASE

April 4, 2016

Changes in the Nomination Committee of Scandic

Magdalena Wahlqvist Alveskog has replaced Katja Bergqvist as representative for Handelsbanken Fonder in Scandic's Nomination Committee.

Handelsbanken Fonder has announced that Magdalena Wahlqvist Alveskog has replaced its previous representative Katja Bergqvist in Scandic's Nomination Committee ahead of the Annual General Meeting 2016.

Accordingly, the Nomination Committee consists of Caspar Callerström (Sunstorm Holding AB), Joel Lindeman (Provobis through Novobis AB), Magdalena Wahlqvist Alveskog (Handelsbanken Fonder) and Vagn Sørensen (Chairman of the Board of Directors). The Nomination Committee has previously appointed Joel Lindeman as its Chairman.

The Annual General Meeting will be held on May 12, 2016 in Stockholm, Sweden.

For further information, please contact:

Ann-Charlotte Johansson, VP Communications & IR, Scandic Hotels Group +46 721 80 22 44, ann-charlotte.johansson@scandichotels.com

About Scandic Hotels Group